

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 10283 of 2025

=====

JAVED YASINBHAI KUKDAWALA (DISPOSED OF AS NOT PRESSED AS
PER ORDER DTD. 05.08.2025) & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS DIPMALA S DESAI(6596) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED TO CONCERNED POLICE STATION HOWEVER, SERVICE
REPORT NOT FILED BY POLICE STATION for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 08/05/2026

ORDER

Stand over to 03.09.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier, to continue till then.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

RAVI OZA